R E S E A R CH A R T I C L E
Effect of quinoa protein concentration and oil volume fraction
on the physicochemical and mechanical properties of alginate-
based emulsion gels
Nadia Lingiardi1,2,3 | Micaela Galante1,2,4 | Darío Spelzini1,2
1Facultad de Ciencias Bioquímicas y
Farmacéuticas, Universidad Nacional de
Rosario, Rosario, Argentina

Thermal treatment of EG was determined according to Muñoz-González
et al.13 with slight modifications. Approximately 5 g of EG samples were
transferred to hermetically sealed tubes, heated in a water bath for 30 min
at 100�C, and then centrifuged at 500 rpm for 5 min at room temperature.
After the thermal treatment tubes were left to stand upside down over a
plate for 1 h and the total liquid (water and oil) was weighed. WHC and
OHC after thermal treatment were determined as in Section 2.5.5.
Lipid oxidation
Lipid oxidation was determined by the TBARS method according to
Pintado et al.14 with modifications. A mass of 5 g of crushed
T AB L E 1 Composition of emulsions (E) and emulsion gels (EG)
based on quinoa proteins (QP), high-oleic sunflower oil and alginate.
System
Continuous phase
Disperse phase (%)QP (%) Sodium alginate (%)
E/EG0.5-10 0.5 0.5 10
E/EG1-10 1 0.5 10
E/EG2-10 2 0.5 10
E/EG0.5–30 0.5 0.5 30
E/EG1-30 1 0.5 30
E/EG2-30 2 0.5 30
E/EG0.5-50 0.5 0.5 50
E/EG1-50 1 0.5 50
E/EG2-50 2 0.5 50
210 LINGIARDI ET AL.
 25735098, 2024, 4, D
ow
nloaded from